o 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES f
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT i 5 1 3 :
. ! |
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. No. HER PROJECT NO.
: (If applicable)
06 v 10/01/03 N/a m
6. ISSUED BY ] CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY CODE |.
USDA, OPPM. POD (If other than 1tem 6) L
300 7TH & b STREET su 3337?5051528YK1"'
ROOM 385 REPORTER BLpG 202/720~4529 (FAX)
WASHINGTON, DC 20024 SHA£ON.BOYKINaUSQA.GOV

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP code) YA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

. JALX CORPORATION
10101 WOODFIELD "LANE

ST LOUIS, MO 63132 ) . ?B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1T)

T0A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO%
X 53-3142-1-6010 ;

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE - _ | FACILITY cobe J 12/1/2000

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

e above numberec solicitation is amended as set forth in em 14, e hour and date .s ecified for receipt o
3 The ab bered sol ded forth in Item 14.  The hour and g pecified for receipt of

Offers [] is extended, [] s not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and
date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by che of the folloWwing met ods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15 ;
and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment -on eacn copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which inclides a reference to theisol1c1tatnonAand‘amendment
numbers. FAI|URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT .To BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT of OFFERS PRIOR TO THE
HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of - this amendment you: desire to. change
an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

V4

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and’ is received prior to thé'opéning_hdur and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1f required) P o e :
-AS SITED.ON EACH DELIVERY ORDER : -

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY ToO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

.A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 13 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT./ORDER 15, MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying |
office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1 3(b). '

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT>T0 AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X UNILATERAL
FAR 52.217-9, OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X s not, [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the

issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MGDIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitatjon/contract
subject matter where feasible.) : .

s

Vo i3
Pelroo ERFEFI

SEE THE‘ATTACHED'dONTINﬁAmION¢§HEET U

" Except as provided herein, all terpms and ‘conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore
changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,
15A._NAMEVAND,IITLE OF SIGNER (Type;or.pr;int)l . 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)‘

‘ ] . SHARON &, BOYKIN . . .
L Lo . L . e g ‘CONTRACTINQ:OEFIQER‘ e .
158B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ™ o 15C.DATE SIGNED | 168ﬁ~Uq D STAIES”OEijgRICA Vg . 16c. DATE SIGNED
i . ' o T [T o ST i : T . P [ ’
-——9———————L——————————_—;_____:_________;_‘* c o b gy £27 et/ CZ?”’ *jk&ié%éé;qi’/ ‘f;?///i£7;5:;)222 :?
(Signature of person authorized .to signmif o0 L. L ' (Signature of Centractiﬁﬁ;officer), i g O’
- —— —— — R A

TTTNSN o380 0TI =152 =807 TT30-103 _M_*ﬁ‘ﬁ—ﬁﬁ_‘_s TANDARD  FORM ™30 (R EV.T0=83y T

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE ) . . _.Prescribed b GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



5Page 2 of b ;

- CONTRACT NO. 53-3142-1-6010, MODFFICATION’O6

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICAﬂION OF CONTRACT

A. The purpose of Modification No. 06 is to exercise the Government’s |
right to extend the term of the contract for the performance period!
October 1, 2003 through September 30, 2004, subject to the f
availability of funds.

B. FAR 52.232-18 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS (APR 1984)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The. Government's
obligation under this contract is contingent upon the availaﬁility off
appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be
made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any paymerit
may arise until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer
for this contract and until the Contractor receives notice of such
availability, to be confirmed in writing ’ :



) Page 3 of 3
Contract No, 53-3142-1-6010, Modificatiop No. 06 |

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH THE NECESSARY PERSONNEL, MATBRIAL
EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, AND FACILITIES.(EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SPECII IED) AS
REQUIRED BY THE PERFORMANCE WORK STATEMENT

SCHTEDULE OF SUPDLL,S/SERTJIC-ES OPTION PERIOD THREE 10/01/2003 THRU

09/30/2004
: ESTIMATED ' .
ITEM SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT PRJCE» TOTAL
01 . Number T)f separation 270,000 - EACH g ,143 .$38,610
documents processed - '
02 Verification ofe'mp_lo}ment 78,000 EACH $3.55 ' .$2;76,9OO
| 03 Claims processing | 78,600 EACH NO_CHARGE
04 Appeals administration - 500- EACH $140.00 $’?0/000
05 State charge detqil processing 200,000 EACH & .08 $16,0060
06  Reconciling State benefit 200,000°  EACH NO. CHARGE
payments with DOL billings
“07*  Training/Annual Workshops | 210 EACH NO_CHARGE|
.08 Managen'nent Reports 400 EACH - $91.24 5'536;496
Optiohél Items:
01 Lender V’eriﬁer/Agénéy Services 45 EACH NO_CHG./$2.0Q0__0/590
02 Worker’s Compensation 6000  EACH $1.52 $9,120°

reconciliations

ESTIMATED TOTAL BASE-PERIOD




